# Chapter 33

## SALARIES AND COMPENSATION

§ 33-1. Mayor.

§ 33-3. Council members.

§ 33-2. Council President.

[HISTORY: Adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Seven Valleys 5-2-1988 by Ord. No. 88-2; amended in its entirety 3-1-2004 by Ord. No. 2004-1. Subsequent amendments noted where applicable.]

### § 33-1. Mayor.

The salary of the Mayor of the Borough of Seven Valleys is hereby fixed at the rate of \$70 per month, beginning with the month after the enactment and approval of this chapter.

#### § 33-2. Council President.

The compensation of the President of the Borough Council of the Borough of Seven Valleys shall be \$70 per month, beginning with the month after the enactment and approval of this chapter.

#### § 33-3. Council members.

The compensation of the President of the Borough Council of the Borough of Seven Valleys, not including the President of Borough Council, is hereby fixed at the rate of \$50 per month, beginning with the month after the enactment and approval of this chapter.